## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0992097 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/12/2019 10:59:08 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: NELSON COUNTY BRANCH NAACP INC.

Company ID: 0992097 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/27/2017 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/12/2019 10:59:08 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

PO BOX 1487

BARDSTOWN, KY 40004

Registered Agent Name/Address

MARTHA A NEST 117 MEADOW LANE BARDSTOWN, KY 40004

## **Current Officers**

President WILLIAM SHECKLES 408 GAFFNEY LANE BARDSTOWN KY 40004
Secretary MARTHA NEST 117 MEADOW LANE BARDSTOWN KY 40004
Vice President DARLENE CROOM 317 NORTH THIRD STREET BARDSTOWN KY 40004
Treasurer BRYAN ROGERS 427 SOUTH FOURTH STREET BARDSTOWN KY 40004

## **Directors**

Director SHARON SHANKS 147 CARDINAL HILL BARDSTOWN KY 40004 Director TOMMY HART 2186 WOODLAWN ROAD BARDSTOWN KY 40004 Director DONALD CROOM 317 NORTH THIRD STREET BARDSTOWN KY 40004 Director **KECIA COPELAND** 149 CASTLETON DRIVE BARDSTOWN KY 40004 KAREN SCOUT 413 WALDRIDGE ROAD BLOOMFIELD KY 40008 Director 109 INDIAN TRAIL BARDSTOWN KY 40004 JEWEL BROCK Director 117 MEADOW LANE BARDSTOWN KY 40004 Director **BRENDA FORD** 

County: Nelson Business size: Small

Ownership: - Minority-owned

Business type: Other

**Signatures** 

Signature MARTHA A NEST
Title REGISTERED AGENT